D'Youville (1-9) -vs- Saint Rose (5-4)
3/20/2024 at Albany, N.Y. ()

Date: 3/20/2024 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 23 D'Youville 2| 1] 2| 2 7
Saint Rose 4 8 3 2 17

D'Youville Goals: Tristan Engelhardt (5); Stefano Evan (1); Carsyn Kent (1)
Assists: Stefano Evan (1); Carsyn Kent (1)

Saint Rose Goals: Cam Smith (5); Eddie Baker (4); Noah Gibson (3); Dom West (1); Paul Wright (1); Alex Johanson (1); Mike Mrzyglod (1);
Greg Walsh (1)
Assists: Noah Gibson (3); Eddie Baker (3); Alex Johanson (2); Cam Smith (2); Paul Wright (1); Eoghan Sweeney (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
D'Youville 4 6 7 3 20 D'Youville 5-7 2-2 6-8 4-8 17-25
Saint Rose 20 16 10 9 55 Saint Rose 3-5 4-5 6-8 2-3 15-21
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

D'Youville 0 0 0 0 0 D'Youville 5 6 4 7 22
Saint Rose 0 0 0 0 0 Saint Rose 10 14 15 8 47
Saves Face Offs

D'Youville 4 3 5 4 16 D'Youville 1 0 1 3 5
Saint Rose 1 2 2 0 5 Saint Rose 6 10 5 2 23
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

D'Youville 7 4 5 10 26 D'Youville 0 1 0 0 0-1
Saint Rose 6 4 6 6 22 Saint Rose 0 2 1 1 1-4
Stadium:

Penalties: Joey Jimenez 2nd/10:13; Demar Clark 2nd/06:06; Jordan Brown 2nd/02:03; Caleb Plate 3rd/04:22; Nick Sholett 4th/03:19
Officials: Stephen Field; Bryan Susser; Peter Gryga; STR Athletics



D'Youville 7

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN

02 Cameron Fogarty 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

05 Tyler Vohwinkel 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 - -

10 Carsyn Kent 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 - -

12 William Nichols 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 - -

17 Tristan Engelhardt 5 0 5 7 2 3 0 - -

19 Ethan Lynch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

20 Brady Ruffalo 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 - -

21 Logan Schwartz 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 - -

1_

24 Nick Sholett 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - 01:00

92 Luciano Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 = =

00 Dre Price 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 = =

03 Jake Bush 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2 -

06 Ryan MclInnes 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 = =

1_

08 Jordan Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-26 00:30

09 Stefano Evan 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 - -

1_

14 Demar Clark 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 01:00

15 Sam Radka 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

1_

18 Caleb Plate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:00

4_

Totals 7 2 9 20 22 26 8 5-28 03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

12 William Nichols 53:42 14 14 L
06 Ryan Mclnnes 6:18 3 2



Saint Rose 17

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN

9 Emmett Brady 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

15 Noah Gibson 3 3 6 7 1 1 0 - -

22 Cam Smith 5 2 7 14 3 3 0 - -

26 Walter Ross 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

29 Eddie Baker 4 3 7 12 2 3 1 - -

30 Ryan Gainor 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 = =

33 Jack Rice 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -

77 Caleb Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -

91 Greg Walsh 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

92 Aiden Blouin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - -

1 Griffin Weir 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

2 Peyton Viger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 David Goll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Luke Pemrick 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

6 Dom West 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 = =

7 Paul Wright 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -

8 Joey Jimenez 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - 00:30

10 Chris Nowicki 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -

11 Andre Guccia 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 = =

12 Jackson Spikereit 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

16 Brady Frys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

18 Andrew Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

19 Danny Bezrutchenko 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5-8 =

21 Alex Johanson 1 2 3 5 3 2 0 - -

28 Nate Sheridan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 = =

31 West Cateaux 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

37 Patrick Hickey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

42 Dom Zichelli 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

44 Mike Mrzyglod 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -

50 Jack Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

55 Eoghan Sweeney 0 1 1 1 10 0 0 18-20 =

66 Elijah Martin 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

83 Nathan Ham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

88 Michael Castelli 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 - -

Totals 17 12 29 55 47 22 12 23-28 00:310

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

30 Ryan Gainor 45:00 5 5 W
37 Patrick Hickey 6:25 0 0

42 Dom Zichelli 8:35 2 0



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DYU STR
1st 12:53 Eddie Baker Unassisted 0 1
1st 08:05 Cam Smith Eddie Baker 0 2
1st 06:59 Tristan Engelhardt Carsyn Kent 1 2
1st 06:53 Cam Smith Eoghan Sweeney 1 3
1st 05:45 Eddie Baker Noah Gibson 1 4
1st 01:10 Carsyn Kent Unassisted 2 4
2nd 12:36 Tristan Engelhardt Unassisted 3 4
2nd 12:17 Eddie Baker Unassisted 3 5
2nd 09:09 Greg Walsh Cam Smith 3 6
2nd 07:27 Cam Smith Eddie Baker 3 7
2nd 06:41 Noah Gibson Paul Wright 3 8
2nd 06:06 Paul Wright Cam Smith 3 9
2nd 05:21 Cam Smith Noah Gibson 3 10
2nd 02:03 Alex Johanson Unassisted 3 11
2nd 01:45 Noah Gibson (UP) Eddie Baker 3 12
3rd 13:03 Eddie Baker Unassisted 3 13
3rd 10:20 Noah Gibson Alex Johanson 3 14
3rd 08:53 Tristan Engelhardt Stefano Evan 4 14
3rd 04:37 Cam Smith Noah Gibson 4 15
3rd 03:01 Tristan Engelhardt (DN) Unassisted 5 15
4th 13:44 Mike Mrzyglod Unassisted 5 16
4th 08:03 Tristan Engelhardt Unassisted 6 16
4th 06:25 Stefano Evan Unassisted 7 16
4th 04:51 Dom West Alex Johanson 7 17
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

2nd 10:13 STR Joey Jimenez 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 06:06 DYU Demar Clark 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 02:03 DYU Jordan Brown 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE

3rd 04:22 DYU Caleb Plate 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

4th 03:19 DYU Nick Sholett 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
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Play By Play

Play
William Nichols at goalie for DYU.
Ryan Gainor at goalie for STR.
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Turnover by DYU Luciano Gonzalez (caused by Walter Ross).
Ground ball pickup by STR Jack Rice.
Clear attempt by STR good.
GOAL by STR Eddie Baker (FIRST GOAL).
D'Youville 0, Saint Rose 1
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [12:53] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
Shot by STR Eoghan Sweeney HIGH
Shot by STR Mike Mrzyglod, SAVE William Nichols
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Turnover by DYU Nick Sholett.
Clear attempt by STR good.
Shot by STR Eddie Baker WIDE
Shot by STR Greg Walsh WIDE
Turnover by STR (caused by Team).
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Turnover by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel.
Ground ball pickup by STR Joey Jimenez.
Clear attempt by STR good.
Turnover by STR Noah Gibson (caused by Logan Schwartz).
Ground ball pickup by DYU Demar Clark.
Clear attempt by DYU failed.
Turnover by DYU Luciano Gonzalez (caused by Walter Ross).
Shot by STR Noah Gibson BLOCKED
Ground ball pickup by STR Alex Johanson.
GOAL by STR Cam Smith, Assist by Eddie Baker.
D'Youville 0, Saint Rose 2
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR (on faceoff violation).
Shot by STR Eddie Baker WIDE
Shot by STR Eddie Baker WIDE
Turnover by STR Greg Walsh.
Ground ball pickup by DYU Brady Ruffalo.
GOAL by DYU Tristan Engelhardt, Assist by Carsyn Kent.
D'Youville 1, Saint Rose 2
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [06:59] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
GOAL by STR Cam Smith, Assist by Eoghan Sweeney.
D'Youville 1, Saint Rose 3
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
Shot by STR Noah Gibson HIT CROSSBAR
GOAL by STR Eddie Baker, Assist by Noah Gibson.
D'Youville 1, Saint Rose 4
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by DYU Jake Bush.
Ground ball pickup by STR Joey Jimenez.
Clear attempt by STR failed.
Turnover by STR Joey Jimenez.
Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Radka.
Shot by DYU Stefano Evan, SAVE Ryan Gainor
Shot by STR Jack Rice WIDE
Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
Ground ball pickup by STR Aiden Blouin.
Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
Shot by STR Eddie Baker HIGH
Shot by STR Jack Rice BLOCKED



02:42 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.

-- DYU Turnover by DYU William Nichols (caused by Aiden Blouin).
02:26 STR Shot by STR Eddie Baker WIDE
-- STR Turnover by STR Eddie Baker.
02:05 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Cameron Fogarty.
01:44 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel (caused by Andre Guccia).
01:10 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Emmett Brady.
01:10 STR Clear attempt by STR failed.
-- STR Turnover by STR Emmett Brady (caused by Carsyn Kent).
01:10 DYU GOAL by DYU Carsyn Kent.
D'Youville 2, Saint Rose 4
01:10 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR (on faceoff violation).
00:32 STR Shot by STR Alex Johanson HIT CROSSBAR
00:29 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Radka.
00:25 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
00:25 DYU Timeout by DYU.
00:09 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan HIT POST
00:00 O End-of-period.
15:00 O
15:00 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by STR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STR Luke Pemrick.
14:31 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
-- STR Turnover by STR Cam Smith.
12:51 DYU Shot by DYU Tristan Engelhardt WIDE
12:39 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
12:38 DYU Shot by DYU Brady Ruffalo, SAVE Ryan Gainor
12:36 DYU GOAL by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 4
12:36 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by STR, [12:36] Ground ball pickup by STR Danny Bezrutchenko.
12:17 STR GOAL by STR Eddie Baker.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 5
12:17 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by STR Luke Pemrick.
-- STR Turnover by STR Cam Smith.
11:19 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Dre Price.
11:09 DYU Timeout by DYU.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
10:47 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
-- STR Turnover by STR Joey Jimenez (caused by Logan Schwartz).
10:31 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Nick Sholett.
10:27 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
10:13 STR Penalty on STR Joey Jimenez (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
09:30 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Ryan Gainor.
09:27 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
09:09 STR GOAL by STR Greg Walsh, Assist by Cam Smith.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 6
09:09 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [09:09] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
08:27 STR Shot by STR Cam Smith BLOCKED
08:18 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Logan Schwartz.
08:18 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Noah Gibson.
08:18 STR Shot by STR Noah Gibson, SAVE William Nichols
07:55 STR Shot by STR Jack Rice WIDE
07:44 STR Shot by STR Cam Smith BLOCKED
07:27 STR GOAL by STR Cam Smith, Assist by Eddie Baker.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 7
07:27 DYU Ryan Mclnnes at goalie for DYU.
07:27 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [07:27] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
06:41 STR GOAL by STR Noah Gibson, Assist by Paul Wright.

D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 8
06:41 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR (on faceoff violation).



06:06 STR GOAL by STR Paul Wright, Assist by Cam Smith.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 9

06:06 DYU Penalty on DYU Demar Clark (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:06 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by STR, [06:06] Ground ball pickup by STR Danny Bezrutchenko.
05:59 STR Timeout by STR.
05:59 DYU William Nichols at goalie for DYU.
05:44 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Elijah Martin.
05:21 STR GOAL by STR Cam Smith, Assist by Noah Gibson.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 10
05:21 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by STR, [05:21] Ground ball pickup by STR Danny Bezrutchenko.
04:44 STR Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
04:39 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Eddie Baker.
04:39 STR Shot by STR Eddie Baker WIDE
04:20 STR Shot by STR Eddie Baker, SAVE William Nichols
04:17 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU William Nichols.
04:01 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
03:26 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan WIDE
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Stefano Evan (caused by Ryan Gainor).
02:57 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
02:12 STR Shot by STR Noah Gibson WIDE
02:03 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Alex Johanson.
02:03 STR GOAL by STR Alex Johanson.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 11
02:03 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR (on faceoff violation).
02:03 DYU Penalty on DYU Jordan Brown (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:45 STR GOAL by STR Noah Gibson (MAN-UP), Assist by Eddie Baker.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 12
01:45 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [01:45] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
-- STR Turnover by STR Walter Ross.
01:15 STR Clear attempt by STR failed.
01:15 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Brady Ruffalo.
00:27 DYU Shot by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel HIGH
00:06 DYU Shot by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel, SAVE Ryan Gainor
00:02 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Michael Castelli.
00:00 O End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STR Joey Jimenez.
14:42 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
14:11 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Aiden Blouin.
-- STR Turnover by STR Cam Smith.
13:58 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU William Nichols.
13:52 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Carsyn Kent.
13:39 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Eddie Baker.
13:37 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
13:35 STR Shot by STR Eddie Baker WIDE
13:30 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Cam Smith.
13:03 STR GOAL by STR Eddie Baker.
D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 13
13:03 STR Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
12:56 STR Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
12:32 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel (caused by Eddie Baker).
-- STR Turnover by STR Eddie Baker.
11:56 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU.
11:21 STR Clear attempt by STR good.
11:00 STR Shot by STR Alex Johanson WIDE
10:34 STR Shot by STR Mike Mrzyglod, SAVE William Nichols
10:29 STR Ground ball pickup by STR Jackson Spikereit.

10:20 STR GOAL by STR Noah Gibson, Assist by Alex Johanson.



08:
08:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:

06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
142
03:

03

03:
02:
146
140
01:

01
01

01:
00:

00:
00:
15:
15:
15:

14:

13

13

12:
12:
11:

10:

:20
126

124

:55
:53

53
13
48
34
48
44
34

28
06
28
24
18
06
05
54
37

37
37
22
22
57

01

01
28

21

20
41

21
00
00
00
00

23

144

143

20
18
59

51

STR
STR
DYU
DYU
DYU
STR
DYU
DYU

STR
STR
STR
DYU
DYU
STR
STR
STR
DYU
DYU
DYU
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR

STR
STR
STR
DYU
STR
DYU
DYU

DYU
DYU
DYU
STR
STR
STR
STR
DYU
DYU
STR

DYU
STR
DYU
STR
STR

DYU
DYU
STR
DYU
DYU
DYU
STR

D'Youville 3, Saint Rose 14
Faceoff Jake Bush vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
Turnover by STR Eddie Baker (caused by Demar Clark).
Ground ball pickup by DYU Cameron Fogarty.
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Turnover by DYU William Nichols (caused by Caleb Martin).
Turnover by STR.
Clear attempt by DYU failed.
GOAL by DYU Tristan Engelhardt, Assist by Stefano Evan.
D'Youville 4, Saint Rose 14
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR (on faceoff violation).
Ground ball pickup by STR Cam Smith.
Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Shot by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel, SAVE Ryan Gainor
Ground ball pickup by STR Ryan Gainor.
Clear attempt by STR failed.
Turnover by STR Emmett Brady.
Ground ball pickup by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
Shot by DYU Nick Sholett WIDE
Shot by DYU Nick Sholett BLOCKED
Ground ball pickup by STR Walter Ross.
Ground ball pickup by STR Luke Pemrick.
Clear attempt by STR good.
Shot by STR Michael Castelli, SAVE William Nichols
Ground ball pickup by STR Cam Smith.
GOAL by STR Cam Smith, Assist by Noah Gibson.
D'Youville 4, Saint Rose 15
Timeout by STR.
Faceoff Jake Bush vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [04:37] Ground ball pickup by STR Eoghan Sweeney.
Clear attempt by STR good.
Penalty on DYU Caleb Plate (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by STR Cam Smith, SAVE William Nichols
Clear attempt by DYU good.
GOAL by DYU Tristan Engelhardt (MAN-DOWN).
D'Youville 5, Saint Rose 15
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by DYU, [03:01] Ground ball pickup by DYU Ethan Lynch.
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Shot by DYU Tristan Engelhardt, SAVE Ryan Gainor
Ground ball pickup by STR Michael Castelli.
Ground ball pickup by STR Chris Nowicki.
Turnover by STR Chris Nowicki.
Clear attempt by STR failed.
Shot by DYU Tyler Vohwinkel WIDE
Turnover by DYU Luciano Gonzalez.
Clear attempt by STR good.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
Dom Zichelli at goalie for STR.
Turnover by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
Clear attempt by STR good.
GOAL by STR Mike Mrzyglod.
D'Youville 5, Saint Rose 16
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by DYU, [13:43] Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
Turnover by DYU (caused by Team).
Shot by STR Mike Mrzyglod, SAVE William Nichols
Ground ball pickup by DYU William Nichols.
Clear attempt by DYU failed.
Turnover by DYU William Nichols.
Shot by STR Alex Johanson, SAVE William Nichols
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Clear attempt by DYU failed.
Turnover by DYU Demar Clark (caused by Michael Castelli).
Ground ball pickup by STR Nate Sheridan.
Turnover by STR Alex Johanson.
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Turnover by DYU Stefano Evan.
Ground ball pickup by STR Griffin Weir.
Clear attempt by STR failed.
Turnover by STR Dom Zichelli.
Shot by DYU Luciano Gonzalez WIDE
GOAL by DYU Tristan Engelhardt.
D'Youville 6, Saint Rose 16

Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by STR, [08:03] Ground ball pickup by STR Danny Bezrutchenko.

Turnover by STR Alex Johanson (caused by Logan Schwartz).
Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
Clear attempt by DYU good.
GOAL by DYU Stefano Evan.
D'Youville 7, Saint Rose 16

Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Eoghan Sweeney won by STR, [06:25] Ground ball pickup by STR Danny Bezrutchenko.

Patrick Hickey at goalie for STR.
Shot by STR Paul Wright WIDE
Turnover by STR Elijah Martin (caused by Logan Schwartz).
Ground ball pickup by DYU William Nichols.
Clear attempt by DYU failed.
Turnover by DYU William Nichols.
Ground ball pickup by STR West Cateaux.
Shot by STR Michael Castelli HIGH
GOAL by STR Dom West, Assist by Alex Johanson.
D'Youville 7, Saint Rose 17
Ryan Mclnnes at goalie for DYU.
Faceoff Jordan Brown vs Danny Bezrutchenko won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by DYU Brady Ruffalo (caused by Andrew Lowe).
Ground ball pickup by STR Andre Guccia.
Clear attempt by STR good.
Penalty on DYU Nick Sholett (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by STR Mike Mrzyglod (caused by Logan Schwartz).
Ground ball pickup by DYU Ryan McInnes.
Turnover by DYU (caused by Team).
Shot by STR Alex Johanson WIDE
Shot by STR Nate Sheridan, SAVE Ryan Mclnnes
Clear attempt by DYU failed.
Turnover by DYU Ryan Mclnnes.
Ground ball pickup by STR Michael Castelli.
Turnover by STR Elijah Martin.
Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Radka.
Clear attempt by DYU good.
Ground ball pickup by DYU Brady Ruffalo.
Turnover by DYU Brady Ruffalo (caused by Caleb Martin).
Ground ball pickup by STR Alex Johanson.
Shot by STR Chris Nowicki, SAVE Ryan MclInnes
Clear attempt by DYU good.
30-second clock violation by DYU.
End-of-period.



